

Serial No. 24
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

...
CCP(S) 231/2025 in
[WP(C) 1166/2022]

TARIQ AHMAD PEER

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, Adv.

Versus

BHUPINDER KUMAR AND ORS. (PUBLIC WORKS / ROADS AND BUILDINGS)

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
29.10.2025

1. Mr. Hakim Aman Ali, learned Dy. AG appearing vice Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, learned GA seeks and is granted two weeks time to file compliance report/statement of facts.
2. List on 21st November, 2025.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file an application for bringing on record the new incumbents as party respondents.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

Srinagar
29.10.2025
Sakeena-PS