

S.No.20
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 231/2025 in[WP(C) 1166/2022]

TARIQ AHMAD PEER(SENIOR CITIZEN) ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shahbaz Sikander, Advocate

Vs.

BHUPINDER KUMAR AND ORS. (PUBLIC ...Respondent(s)
WORKS / ROADS AND BUILDINGS)

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

21-11-2025

1. Pursuant to order dated 29.10.2025, the petitioner has moved an application, being CM No. 7663/2025, for substitution of the new contemnor/respondent.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the ssame is allowed. Accordingly, the new contemnor/respondent is impleaded as a party respondent/contemnor. Registry to update the cause title accordingly.
3. CM stands disposed of.
4. Notice to the newly substituted respondent/contemnor is waived by Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, learned GA. He seeks, and is granted, two weeks' time to file the final compliance of the judgment of the Writ Court.
5. List on 26.12.2025.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
21-11-2025
Mubashir