

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 231/2025 in[WP(C) 1166/2022]

TARIQ AHMAD PEER

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shahbaz Sikandar, Advocate.

Vs.

BHUPINDER KUMAR AND ORS. (PUBLIC WORKS / ROADS AND BUILDINGS) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
20.02.2026

Respondent 3 is present in person and respondent 1 is not present in compliance to order dated 26.12.2025, however, matter could not be considered due to paucity of time. Adjourned.

List on 03.03.2026.

Respondents 1 and 3 shall remain present in person on next date and also in the meantime shall file compliance report.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
20.02.2026
Ishaq