

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 231/2025 in[WP(C) 1166/2022]

TARIQ AHMAD PEER

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Shahbaz Sikandar, Advocate.

Vs.

BHUPINDER KUMAR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

03.03.2026

Upon coming of instant petition for consideration the counsel for the respondents would submit that an appeal came to be filed against the judgement/order non-compliance of which is alleged in the instant contempt petition wherein an order of stay is likely to be passed, as such, seeks deferment of proceedings in the instant contempt petition. Besides an application as well has been filed being CM No.1025/2026 seeking exemption from personal appearance of respondent/contemnor 1 wherein similar plea has been urged for seeking exemption.

Without commenting upon either the submissions of counsel for the respondents or else the application filed for seeking exemption from personal appearance of respondent 1, the consideration of instant contempt petition is deferred by two weeks in the interest of justice.

List on 30.03.2026.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

03.03.2026

Ishaq