

Serial No. 48
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CCP(S) 231/2025 in[WP(C) 1166/2022] CM(1025/2026).

TARIQ AHMAD PEER.(SENIOR CITIZEN).

.....Petitioner(s)

Through:
Mr. Altamash Rashid, Adv.

Versus

BHUPINDER KUMAR AND ORS. (PUBLIC WORKS / ROADS AND BUILDINGS).

.....Respondent(s)

Through:
Mr. Illyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.03.2026

1. Adjourned at the joint request of learned counsel for the parties.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. List this matter on 24.04.2026.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Srinagar
30.03.2026
Shaista-PS