

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CCP(S) 231/2025 in[WP(C) 1166/2022] CM(1025/2026).

TARIQ AHMAD PEER.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr.Masroor, Advocate.

VERSUS

BHUPINDER KUMAR AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER
24.04.2026

01.It has been brought to the notice of the Court that the respondents have filed Letters Patent Appeal (LPA) against the order/judgment dated 26.03.2025 passed by this Court in WP(C) No. 1166/2022 which is likely to be listed before the Hon'ble Division Bench as per Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondents on 29th April, 2026.

02.It goes without saying that mere filing of an appeal does not render the order/judgment passed by the learned Writ Court inoperative/ineffective. However, Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the respondents seeks and is granted one week time to come up with compliance of the order/judgment passed by the learned Writ Court.In case

no stay or interim order is passed by the Hon'ble Division Bench,
appropriate order will follow.

03.Let the compliance report be filed within a period of one week.

04.List on 6th June, 2026.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

24.04.2026

Bisma Jan.

