

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**CCP(S) 231/2025 in [WP(C) 1166/2022]
CM(1025/2026)**

TARIQ AHMAD PEER

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Altamash Rashid, Advocate

Vs.

**BHUPINDER KUMAR AND ORS.
(PUBLIC WORKS / ROADS AND
BUILDINGS)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

10.08.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has produced copy of the order dated 18.05.2026 passed in CM 1173/2026 in LPA 36/2026, whereby the application for condonation of delay has been allowed and the appeal has been dismissed. Copy of the order dated 18.05.2026 is taken on record.
2. Mr. H. Aman Ali, learned Dy.AG appearing vice Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocate seeks and is granted three weeks last and final opportunity for filing compliance of the order dated 26.03.2025, with an advance copy to the other side, failing which, respondent No. 4- Assistant Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Sub-Division Bemina, Srinagar shall appear in person or through virtual mode on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 15.09.2026.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

10.08.2026

“Adil Ismail”